507560073 10/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7606962

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARMANDO DIAZ	02/05/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURESTREAM TRADING TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	712 5TH AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17678678
PCT Number:	US2016079

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-684-3900

Email: patenteaction@grr.com, spiperno@grr.com

Correspondent Name: MITCHELL S. FELLER

Address Line 1: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

Address Line 2: 270 MADISON AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-0601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8977/002US-PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITCHELL S. FELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Mitchell S. Feller, Reg. No. 42530/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=10P6649#page1.tif source=10P6649#page2.tif source=10P6649#page3.tif source=10P6649#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061519 FRAME: 0978

507560073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Armando Diaz, a citizen of the United States, residing at in Englewood, New Jersey, USA, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), has made a certain invention in a Computerized Securities Trading Platform System, Method and Architecture, of which the following patent applications have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

- Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/799,170 filed on January 31, 2019
- PCT Application Serial No. PCT/US20/16079, filed on January 31, 2020

(hereinafter "Patent Applications");

AND WHEREAS, PureStream Trading Technologies Inc., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 712 5th Avenue, New York, New York, 10019 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, applications and in and to any Letters Patent(s), that may be granted therefore and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues or extensions of such applications and Letters Patent(s) that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the sufficiency and receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns effective as of January 31, 2020 (i) the entire right. title and interest throughout the world in and to all inventions, applications, and Letter Patents, when granted and any and all inventions and other improvements disclosed in the aforesaid applications and in and to any and all divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, extensions and continuations thereof, along with all rights to claim priority, in the United States and in every foreign country and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, extensions, substitutions and renewals thereof, (ii) all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating thereto throughout the world, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) grant licenses or other interests therein, and (c) bring actions and recover damages including preassignment damages by reason of infringement or other violation thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect, the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

AND, in those countries where permitted, the ASSIGNORS authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents for the invention directly in ASSIGNEE's name;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, its territorial possessions and any other governmental authority of any and all foreign countries to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Patents and to issue all patents for the invention directly to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns;

1 of 4

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY represent that ASSIGNORS have the right to grant to ASSIGNEE the rights which are assigned by this assignment and that ASSIGNORS have not and will not execute any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further represent that ASSIGNORS will, without further consideration, at the request of the ASSIGNEE, it's successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, provide reasonable cooperation and assistance including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required to effect, register, or maintain the rights assigned herein, including: (a) the preparation and prosecution by Assignee of any applications or registrations assigned herein; and (b) the prosecution or defense by Assignee of any interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, but not limited to, testifying as to the fact of the assignment of rights hereunder.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of ASSIGNORS or ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, P.C., 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the assigned Patent Application, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be signed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument. For the convenience of the Parties, any number of counterparts hereof may be executed, each such executed counterpart shall be deemed an original and all such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

ASSIGNOR:	DATE:
Signature: Signature:	2/5/20
Name: Mr. Armando Diaz	
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
State of New Jersey) ss.:	
On this	all whose name is subscribed to the within in- ecuted the instrument in my presence.
Notary Publ	lie Aprolite

YOUNG MO CHANG NOTWAY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY ID # 2580801 My Commission English 12/200/2023

Accepted by:	
ASSIGNEE: Signature:	DATE:
Signature: #\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	2/5/20
Name: Armando Disz	
Title: <u>CEO</u>	
On behalf of PureStream Trading Technol	ogies Inc.
Witnessed by:	
Name:	
5	
State of New Jersey	
State of New Jersey COUNTY OF Gergen ss.:	
On this Consulty appeared Arman do Color basis of satisfactory evidence to be the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s	day of, in the year of 20 before me per, personally known to me or proved to me on the adividual whose name is subscribed to the within inshe executed the instrument in my presence.
Notai	ry Public

YOUNG MO CHANG MOTHAY PUBLIC OF NEW JEASEY DO X 1985881 BY Commission Expose 120060028